CCS Technical Documentation
RH-44 Series Transceivers
Issue 1 04/2003          Confidential Nokia Corporation
Service Tools
RH-44
Service Tools CCS Technical Documentation
Page 2  Nokia Corporation          Confidential Issue 1 04/2003
CCS Technical Documentation Service Tools

POS Flash Setup 1
Figure 1: View of POS flash
Item Name Type Code
1 POS Flash loading adapter FLA-33 0770358
2 Service cable XCS-1 0730218
3 AC charger ACP-8F 0680032
4 POS flash dongle FLS-4S 0080543
not pictured POS Software Diego/UPST
CCS Technical Documentation Service Tools
RH-44
Issue 1 04/2003 Nokia Corporation          Confidential Page 11
Flashing, testing, and tuning with covers on (Setups 2a, 2b, 2c, 2d)
Tightened performance specifications require more precise equipment and methods for
testing and alignment. Manual tuning can’t provide accurate results for RH-44 products,
which means that this task has to be automated.
These setups are intended to be used with Phoenix  SW. With the Phoenix SW, it is possi-
ble to do manual testing and automated tuning.
RH-44
Service Tools CCS Technical Documentation
Page 12  Nokia Corporation          Confidential Issue 1 04/2003
Service Setup 2a
Item Name Type Code
1 POS flash loading adapter FLA-33 0770358
2 Power cable (included in FLA-14
sales pack)
FLC-2 0730185
3 Modular cable XCS-4 0730178
4 Flash prommer box FPS-8 0080321
5 Printer cable
(included in FPS-8 sales pack)
CA-10DS 0730298
6 D9-D9 cable
(included in FPS-8 sales pack)
AXS-4 0730090
7 Software protection key PKD-1 0750018
8 AC charger ACP-8F 0680032
CCS Technical Documentation Service Tools
RH-44
Issue 1 04/2003 Nokia Corporation          Confidential Page 13
Service Setup 2b
Item Name Type Code
1 Docking station
Docking station adapter
JBV-1
MJF-19
0770298
0770359
2 DC power cable PCS-1 0730012
3 Modular cable XCS-4 0730178
4 Flash prommer box FPS-8 0080321
5 Printer cable
(included in FPS-8 sales pack)
CA-10DS 0730298
6 D9-D9 cable
(included in FPS-8 sales pack)
AXS-4 0730090
7 Software protection key PKD-1 0750018
8 AC charger ACP-8F 0680032
RH-44
Service Tools CCS Technical Documentation
Page 14  Nokia Corporation          Confidential Issue 1 04/2003
Service Setup 2c
Item Name Type Code
1 Module jig MJS-57 0770356
2 DC power cable PCS-1 0730012
3 RF antenna cable XRS-6 0730231
4 Service MBUS cable DAU-9S 0730108
5 Software protection key PKD-1 0750018
CCS Technical Documentation Service Tools
RH-44
Issue 1 04/2003 Nokia Corporation          Confidential Page 15
Service Setup 2d
Item Name Type Code
1 Docking station JBV-1 0770298
2 Docking station adapter MJF-19 0770359
3 DC-DC cable SCB-3 0730114
4 RF antenna cable XRS-6 0730231
5 DC power cable PCS-1 0730012
6 Service MBUS cable DAU-9S 0730108
7 Software protection key PKD-1 0750018
RH-44
Service Tools CCS Technical Documentation
Page 16  Nokia Corporation          Confidential Issue 1 04/2003
Automated Tuning and Alignment
This setup is used for tuning of the handset at Nokia Authorized Service Centers.
Agilent 4406A
Vector Signal Analyzer
RF Input Ext Ref in
Greenhill
RF Switch
Agilent E4420B
Signal Generator
RF Output 10 MHz Out
Keithley 2306
Power Supply
Computer
GPIB
Parallel Serial
GPIB
CDMA Port
DC RF
RS 232
DC Cal Line
JBV-1+
MJF-xx
DCT4
Phone
50 Ohm
Load
Dongle
CCS Technical Documentation Service Tools
RH-44
Issue 1 04/2003 Nokia Corporation          Confidential Page 17
Automated Tuning and Alignment Equipment List
Note: A Test Sequence File is required to perform “Auto tune” on this phone. In addition, Phoenix
needs to have the Auto Tune function installed. Consult you local Nokia After Market Services office
more information.
GPS Engine Testing (Model 3586i only)
This setup will be used for testing of the GPS Engine at Nokia Authorized Service Centers.
Both Galvanic and Radiated tests will be supported. The GPS Test component in Phoenix
will provide functionality to perform these tests. See Figure 2 and Figure 3.  Refer to the
GPS Troubleshooting Guide for more details regarding GPS Engine troubleshooting.
ITEM NAME MFR Model # QTY COMMENT
1 Vector Signal Ana-
lyzer
Agilent E4406A 1 Options B78, BAC and BAE
2 Signal Generator Agilent E4421B 1 Digital signal generator with high
stability oscillator and high spectral
purity.
3 Momentum Series Agilent 8960C 1 CDMA tester for IS-95, IS-2000 and
AMPS protocols.
4 Power Supply Keithly K2306 2 Programmable with sense wire.
5 Win2000 PC 1 Dell with Pentium III or above, net-
work card, 256M RAM, 20GB HD,
CD-ROM, etc.
6 NI-GPIB Interface NI GPIB-USB-A 2 USB to GPIB adapter (184983G-01)
7 Docking Station Nokia JBV-1 1 Consult your local Nokia After Mar-
ket Services office for more informa-
tion.
9 RF Switches Green Hill TVi9901 1 Consult your local Nokia After Mar-
ket Services office for more informa-
tion.